

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF GEORGIA

GEORGIACARRY.ORG, INC.,et.al.,)

Appellants,)

)

v.)

Case No. S15A1632

)

TOM CALDWELL, *et.al.*,)

)

Appellees)

Brief of Appellants

Appellants GeorgiaCarry.Org, Inc. and Dan Haithcock state the following as their opening Brief.

John R. Monroe
John Monroe Law, P.C.
Attorney for Appellants
9640 Coleman Road
Roswell, GA 30075
State Bar No. 516193
678 362 7650
770 552 9318 (fax)
jrm@johnmonroelaw.com

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities 3

Part One – Statement of Facts and Proceedings Below 4

 A – Introduction 4

 B – Proceedings Below 6

 C – Preservation of Issues on Appeal 7

Part Two – Enumerations of Error 8

 A. The trial court erred by sua sponte dismissing the remaining issues in the case as moot, when such issues were not dependent on the timing of the 2014 WONG and even if they were, because they are capable of repetition yet evading review. 8

 B. The trial court erred by denying the Motion for an Interlocutory Injunction, because Georgia Law clearly preempts local regulation of firearms, both by government entities and by private interests that lease government property. 8

 Statement on Jurisdiction 8

Part Three – Argument and Citations of Authority 8

 Standard of Review 8

 Summary of Argument 9

1.A.. – The Issue of Damages Is Not Moot 9

1.B.. Prospective Relief Is Not Moot 12

1.C.. The Trial Court Incorrectly Relied on O.C.G.A. § 16-11-130.2 13

1.D. The Trial Court Incorrectly Considered Private Lessees of Public Property 18

 2. The Trial Court Erred in Denying the Motion for Interlocutory Injunction 21

CONCLUSION 25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 27

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Barrett v. National Union Fire Insurance Company</i> , 304 Ga.App. 314, 315 (2010).....	4, 8
<i>Bishop v. Patton</i> , 288 Ga. 600, 604-605 (2011)	21
<i>GeorgiaCarry.Org, Inc. v. Coweta County</i> , 288 Ga.App. 748 (2007)	11, 12
<i>Hampton Island Founders v. Liberty Capital</i> , 283 Ga. 289, 292 (2008).....	8
<i>Luangkhot v. State</i> , 292 Ga. 423 (2013)	8
<i>Owens v. Hill</i> , 295 Ga. 302, 205 (2014)	13
<i>SRB Investment Services, LLLP v. Branch Banking & Trust Company</i> , 289 Ga. 1, 5 (2011).....	21
<i>Waters v. DeKalb County</i> , 208 Ga. 741 (1952)	19

Statutes

47 U.S.C. § 47102(7)	15
O.C.G.A. § 5-6-38(a)	7
O.C.G.A. § 16-11-125.1.....	15, 16
O.C.G.A. § 16-11-127(c)	18, 20, 25
O.C.G.A. § 16-11-130.2.....	13
O.C.G.A. § 16-7-21(b).....	20
O.C.G.A. § 16-11-173.....	passim

Constitutional Provisions

Art. 6, § 6, ¶ 3 (subp. 2) of the Georgia Constitution	8
